## THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG Office of Admissions and Financial Aid

## **ANSO Scholarship for Young Talents 2023**

The Alliance of International Science Organizations (ANSO) is a non-profit and non-governmental international organization founded in 2018. The ANSO Scholarship for Young Talents (ANSO Scholarship) was formally launched in 2019 with the goal of training and cultivation of young scientists from all over the world.

The ANSO Scholarship supports 200 Master's students and 300 PhD students every year to pursue postgraduate education at the University of Science and Technology of China (USTC), the University of Chinese Academy of Sciences (UCAS) or institutes of Chinese Academy of Sciences (CAS) around China.

Eligible applicants should:

- Not hold Chinese citizenship;
- · Be proficient in English or Chinese;
- For master's program applicants: be born after 1 January 1993 (inclusive);
   For PhD program applicants: be born after 1 January 1988 (inclusive);
- Meet the admission criteria for international students of USTC/UCAS; and
- Not take up other assignments during the period of their scholarship.

For all eligibility requirements, coverage of the Scholarship and other details, please refer to the website of ANSO at http://www.anso.org.cn/programmes/talent/scholarship/.

## **★** ANSO Member Recommendation ★

The Chinese University of Hong Kong (CUHK) is one of the ANSO Member and has been invited by the Organizations to recommend competitive candidates for the ANSO Scholarship. **Recommendation** from ANSO members would be a plus in the review process by USTC/UCAS.

Interested CUHK students or graduates who meet the eligibility of the ANSO Scholarship 2023 and would like CUHK to recommend them to compete for this Scholarship should follow the steps as provided in "Notes for Applicants" to submit their "Request for ANSO Member Recommendation".

Details of ANSO Member Recommendation are obtainable from our website at <a href="http://admission.cuhk.edu.hk/">http://admission.cuhk.edu.hk/</a> (Financing Your Studies  $\rightarrow$  Scholarships  $\rightarrow$  Open for Applications).



The deadline for submitting request for ANSO Member Recommendation is <u>3 January 2023</u>. Late or partial submission will not be considered.

## **Enquiries**

Please contact the Office of Admissions and Financial Aid at sfas@cuhk.edu.hk or 3943 7204.